

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16175/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WP No.822/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAG.OF DELHI WATER S&S DISPOSAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,
we see no reason to interfere with the reasoning of the High
Court, while disposing of the writ petition(C) No.822 of 1996
filed by the petitioner herein upon the finding that the
petitioner did not have the requisite requirements of
minimum eligiblility for appointment as 'Security Guard', and
that this case was different from the others, who have been
regularised, being eligible for such appointment.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly, dismissed.
There will be no orders as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master